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Tariff Notice No. 1983/117—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from: current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefore:

. Rates of Duty Part
Port ANpgn. F{taerl';’lﬂ‘ Goods I1
’ Normal Pref. Ref.
H.O. 21978  84.45.001 Easisharp model SK100 scissor and shear sharpener 40* Aul 15*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty DC 25*
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Pac Free
H.O. 21936  84.45.001 Mk III combined looper and knife grinder, for sharpening of tyfting 40* AUL 15*
machine looper knives (1 only) Can 25*
NOTE: If approved; the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 936 84.50.001 Delta spray fusion torch, for use in depositing powdered metals and 40* Aul 20*
alloys onto base metal by a process of heat and power spray Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.50.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
: prescribed under Part I of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 22056 85.01.011 Dental suspension motors also known as dental laboratory engines, for 30* Aul 20*
use by dental technicians in dental laboratories Can 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 15*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.019, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part Il of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 21608 85.01.021 Consant wattage. autotransformer ballast for operation of Sylvania 35% Aul 15*
Metalarc metal halide lamps Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.029, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 21980  90.28.001 Capacitance and vibrating fork level controller, for level control of 45* Aul 25*
liquids, powders, and slurries, in buns, silos, and hoppers Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free

prescribed under Part Il of the Tariff, reference 99

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 21 July 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1983.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/118—Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister of Customs on goods as
follows has been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
H.O. 1847  73.20.051 Plate flanges manufactured from the Japanese standard ASTM A105 1983/67 59, 5 May 1983,
p. 1396

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1983.
P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways Corporation—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Dat
Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract Ad ate
$ vised
Rotorua: Alterations to the Travel Centre Booking Office Parkes Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 2126,  54,295.00 27 May 1983

Rotorua
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.
10/2100/9




